UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
UBISOFT, INC.,
Petitioner,
V.
UNILOC USA, INC. AND UNILOC LUXEMBOURG S.A.,
Patent Owner.
Case No. IPR2017-01828
U.S. Patent No. 6,489,974

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



Ubisoft, Inc.. ("Petitioner") filed a petition for *Inter Partes* Review of 8 claims of U.S. Patent No. 6,489,974 on July 21, 2017 (Paper No. 2). At the time of filing, Petitioner submitted a fee of \$23,000.00 consisting of a \$9,000.00 request fee and a \$14,000.00 *inter partes* review post-institution fee in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(b). On January 22, 2018, the Board denied institution of the *inter partes* review (Paper No. 8). In view of the Board's decision, Petitioner respectfully requests a refund of the *inter partes* review post-institution fee of \$14,000.00 that was submitted with their initial petition pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(b). Petitioner requests that the refund be deposited in Deposit Account No. 50-6159.

Dated: May 4, 2018 Respectfully submitted, ERISE IP, P.A.

BY: /s/ Eric A. Buresh
Eric A. Buresh, Reg. No. 50,394
Mark C. Lang, Reg. No. 55,356
6201 College Blvd., Suite 300
Overland Park, KS 66211
P: (913) 777-5600
F: (913) 777-5601
eric.buresh@eriseip.com
mark.lang@eriseip.com
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.105(a)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(b), the undersigned certifies that on May 4, 2018, the foregoing document was filed in E2E and was served on the counsel for Patent Owner by electronic means.

Brett Mangrum at brett@etheridgelaw.com
Sean D. Burdick at sean.burdick@unilocusa.com
Ryan Loveless at ryan@etheridgelaw.com
James Etheridge at jim@etheridgelaw.com
Jeffrey Huang at jeff@etheridgelaw.com

BY: /s/Eric A. Buresh

Eric A. Buresh, Reg. No. 50,394
Mark C. Lang, Reg. No. 55,356
6201 College Blvd., Suite 300
Overland Park, KS 66211
P: (913) 777-5600
F: (913) 777-5601
eric.buresh@eriseip.com
mark.lang@eriseip.com
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

